HOUSE BILL NO. 660

2/04	Introduced
2/04	Referred to Education & Cultural Resources
2/15	Hearing
2/19	Committee Report-Bill Do Pass
2/20	2nd Reading pass
2/20	Rereferred to Appropriations
	Died in Committee

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 660
2	INTRODUCED BY MARKE LOS DERGINE
£ 1	OHang of ORannell Goodway Junear
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING THE BOARD OF
5	PUBLIC EDUCATION TO PRESCRIBE A SALARY SCHEDULE FOR THE
6	PROFESSIONAL FACULTY AND STAFF OF THE MONTANA SCHOOL FOR THE
7	DEAF AND BLIND THAT IS EQUAL TO THE SALARY SCHEDULE FOR
8	TEACHERS AND STAFF OF THE LARGEST SCHOOL DISTRICT IN CASCADE
9	COUNTY THAT HAVE SIMILAR CERTIFICATION, TRAINING,
10	EXPERIENCE, AND DUTIES AS THE PROFESSIONAL FACULTY AND STAFF
11	OF THE SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND; PROVIDING AN
12	APPROPRIATION FOR UPGRADING THE SALARY SCHEDULE; AND
13	PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Salary schedule for staff. When prescribing compensation for the professional faculty and staff of the Montana school for the deaf and blind as provided in 20-8-103, the board of public education shall:

(1) review the salary schedule of the largest school district in Cascade county, where the Montana school for the deaf and blind is located, to determine the salary of each certified teacher or noncertified staff member of the school district that has the same or substantially similar certification, training, experience, and duties as a

professional faculty or staff member of the Montana school.
for the deaf and blind; and

(2) prescribe a salary schedule for the professional faculty and staff of the Montana school for the deaf and blind that is equal to the salary schedule for certified teachers and noncertified staff of the school district as determined in subsection (1).

Section 2. Appropriation. There is appropriated \$150,000 for each year of the biennium ending June 30, 1987, from the general fund to the Board of Public Education for upgrading the salary schedule for the professional faculty and staff of the Montana School for the Deaf and Blind.

13 Section 3. Extension of authority. Any existing
14 authority of the board of public education to make rules on
15 the subject of the provisions of this act is extended to the
16 provisions of this act.

17 Section 4. Codification instruction. Section 1 is 18 intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 20, 19 chapter 8, part 1, and the provisions of Title 20, chapter

20 8, part 1, apply to section 1.

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

21 Section 5. Effective date. This act is effective on 22 passage and approval.

-End-

LC 1796/01

APPROVED BY COMM. ON EDUCATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES

1 INTRODUCED BY A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING THE BOARD PUBLIC EDUCATION TO PRESCRIBE A SALARY SCHEDULE FOR THE 5 PROFESSIONAL FACULTY AND STAFF OF THE MONTANA SCHOOL FOR THE 6 DEAF AND BLIND THAT IS EQUAL TO THE SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 7 TEACHERS AND STAFF OF THE LARGEST SCHOOL DISTRICT IN CASCADE 8 THAT HAVE SIMILAR CERTIFICATION, 9 COUNTY EXPERIENCE, AND DUTIES AS THE PROFESSIONAL FACULTY AND STAFF 10 OF THE SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND; PROVIDING 11 UPGRADING THE SALARY SCHEDULE; AND APPROPRIATION FOR 12 PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Salary schedule for staff. When prescribing compensation for the professional faculty and staff of the Montana school for the deaf and blind as provided in 20-8-103, the board of public education shall:

(1) review the salary schedule of the largest school district in Cascade county, where the Montana school for the deaf and blind is located, to determine the salary of each certified teacher or noncertified staff member of the school district that has the same or substantially similar certification, training, experience, and duties as a

Montana Legislative Council

professional faculty or staff member of the Montana school for the deaf and blind; and

3 (2) prescribe a salary schedule for the professional 4 faculty and staff of the Montana school for the deaf and 5 blind that is equal to the salary schedule for certified 6 teachers and noncertified staff of the school district as 7 determined in subsection (1).

8 Section 2. Appropriation. There is appropriated
9 \$150,000 for each year of the biennium ending June 30, 1987,
10 from the general fund to the Board of Public Education for
11 upgrading the salary schedule for the professional faculty

and staff of the Montana School for the Deaf and Blind.
 Section 3. Extension of authority. Any existing

14 authority of the board of public education to make rules on

15 the subject of the provisions of this act is extended to the

16 provisions of this act.

17 Section 4. Codification instruction. Section 1 is

18 intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 20,

19 chapter 8, part 1, and the provisions of Title 20, chapter

20 8, part 1, apply to section 1.

21 Section 5. Effective date. This act is effective on

22 passage and approval.

-End-

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 660
2.	INTRODUCED BY MAKE
57	Offere Colo Offennell Bookway
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING THE BOARD OF
5	PUBLIC EDUCATION TO PRESCRIBE A SALARY SCHEDULE FOR THE
6	PROFESSIONAL FACULTY AND STAFF OF THE MONTANA SCHOOL FOR THE
7	DEAF AND BLIND THAT IS EQUAL TO THE SALARY SCHEDULE FOR
8 .	TEACHERS AND STAFF OF THE LARGEST SCHOOL DISTRICT IN CASCADE
9	COUNTY THAT HAVE SIMILAR CERTIFICATION, TRAINING,
LO	EXPERIENCE, AND DUTIES AS THE PROFESSIONAL FACULTY AND STAFF
ιı ;	OF THE SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND; PROVIDING AN
12	APPROPRIATION FOR UPGRADING THE SALARY SCHEDULE; AND
13	PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Salary schedule for staff. When prescribing compensation for the professional faculty and staff of the Montana school for the deaf and blind as provided in 20-8-103, the board of public education shall:

(1) review the salary schedule of the largest school district in Cascade county, where the Montana school for the deaf and blind is located, to determine the salary of each certified teacher or noncertified staff member of the school district that has the same or substantially similar certification, training, experience, and duties as a

Montana Legislative Council

professional faculty or staff member of the Montana school
for the deaf and blind; and

3 (2) prescribe a salary schedule for the professional
4 faculty and staff of the Montana school for the deaf and
5 blind that is equal to the salary schedule for certified
6 teachers and noncertified staff of the school district as
7 determined in subsection (1).

8 Section 2. Appropriation. There is appropriated
9 \$150,000 for each year of the biennium ending June 30, 1987,
10 from the general fund to the Board of Public Education for
11 upgrading the salary schedule for the professional faculty
12 and staff of the Montana School for the Deaf and Blind.

Section 3. Extension of authority. Any existing
authority of the board of public education to make rules on
the subject of the provisions of this act is extended to the
provisions of this act.

17 Section 4. Codification instruction. Section 1 is 18 intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 20,

19 chapter 8, part 1, and the provisions of Title 20, chapter

20 - 8, part 1, apply to section 1.

21 Section 5. Effective date. This act is effective on 22 passage and approval.

-End-

___ THIRD READING